



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15536/2023

UTSAV EXIM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Banati, Mr. Ashish Sareen, Mr. Adil Asghar and Mr. Harsh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Goyal, Advocate with Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (C) for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation to re-consider the issue raised in the present petition.
2. List the matter on 29.04.2024 in the *Supplementary List*.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/nd