



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15536/2023

UTSAV EXIM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Banati, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Goyal, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. After some arguments, learned counsel submits that by inadvertence the order of the SDM dated 08.11.2016 passed under Section 81 of the DLR Act, 1954 has not been mentioned and seeks some time to do so.
2. Let an appropriate application in that regard be filed within ten days from today.
3. List on 15.10.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**APRIL 29, 2024**

*Aj*