



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15536/2023

UTSAV EXIM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Gupta, Mr. Ashish Sareen  
and Mr. Adil Asghar, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

% **16.05.2024**

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

**CM APPL. 29405/2024**

1. This is an application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 seeking amendment to the original writ petition.
2. Issue notice.
3. Upon applicant/petitioner taking steps within a week, notice be served upon the respondent by all permissible modes.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from the date of service with an advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner. Rejoinder, thereto if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondent.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 15.10.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MAY 16, 2024**

*Aj*