



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15536/2023 and CM APPL. 29405/2024

UTSAV EXIM LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Banati, Mr. Ashish Sareen, Mr. Adil Ashgar, Mr. Aditya Mishra and Mr. Harsh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 18.11.2024.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 15, 2024/jg