



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15536/2023 and CM APPL. 29405/2024**

UTSAV EXIM LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Rajesh Banati and Mr. Ankit Banati,**
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC-GNCTD with**
Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

List on 24.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/ab