



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15536/2023 & CM APPL. 29405/2024

UTSAV EXIM LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Banati, Mr. Aditya Mishra, Mr. Ashish Sareen & Mr. Harsh Gupta, Advocates. [M:-7380305777]

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Advocate for Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 06.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 24, 2025/MR