



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15536/2023**

UTSAV EXIM LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Rajesh, Mr. Aditya Mishra
and Mr. Ashish, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay and
Ms. Purnima Jain, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The counter affidavit to the amended writ petition be filed within four weeks being a last opportunity. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2025.

List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 04, 2025/MJ