



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15536/2023 & CM APPLs. 29405/2024, 31066/2025

UTSAV EXIM LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Banati, Mr. Ashish Sareen, Mr. Adil Asghar and Mr. Aditya Mishra, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel GNCTD with Ms. S. Taneja, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 21st July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 9, 2026

as